
CLASS 9 | 10 | 11
Phase Newsletter: Looking ahead to Autumn 2
Dringhouses Discovery Curriculum - What will we be learning about?

A Lasting Legacy - What did the Romans do for us?

Things you need to know Phase Dates
Homework:
-To read for at least 20 minutes every day.
- To complete at least 4 Spelling Shed activities each
week.
- To practise multiplication tables on TimesTables
Rockstars each week.

Trips/workshops:
- 23rd November- INTO Film Festival cinema trip
(free)
- 12th and 13th December- Roman Workshop (paid)

Reading books:
The Leopard in the Golden Cage by Julia Edwards

02/11/22 & 03/11/22 - Parents’/Carers meetings
07/11/22 - UKS2 Roman Day (dress up)
17/11/22 - 2.30-3pm Parents open afternoon to look at
children’s work
23/11/22 - Cinema trip
12/12/22 & 13/12/22 - Roman Workshops
14/12/22 - Christmas Church service
15/12/22 - Christingle 6-7pm
16/12/22 - Rock Steady Concert 9.30am

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11

PE Day Thursday Monday Tuesday

Assembly / Event Thursday 17th November 2.30-3pm Parents open afternoon to look at children’s
work.

Parents are very welcome to come and join us for our Christingle event on
Thursday 15th December at 6-7pm. Each class will share winter themed music,
songs, dances and poetry.

Information/Dates for the School
Special mention: This happens every Friday. If your child is nominated, you will find out on the Monday before
the assembly.

Charity day/s, PTA Events and school focus weeks:

Fri 4th Nov - Bag2School Collection Day
Thur 10th Nov - SEN Neurodiversity drop in 9.00 - 10.00
Fri 11th Nov - Remembrance Day 11.00  two minutes silence
Mon 14th Nov - Fri 18th Nov Anti Bullying Week
Tue 15th Nov - Book Fair 9.00 - 16.00



Wed 16th Nov - Parent / Teacher Meetings 15.30 - 18.00
Thur 17th Nov - Parent / Teacher Meetings 15.30 - 18.00
Thur 17th Nov- 2:30-3:00 KS2 Parents’ Open Afternoon
Fri 18th Nov - Children in Need non uniform day
Fri 2nd Dec - Christmas Jumper Collection Day
Sat 3rd Dec - FODS Christmas Fair 13.30 - 15.30
Thu 8th Dec - FODS Secret Shopping Event 8.45 - 15.00
Fri 9th Dec - Christmas Jumper Day
Wed 14th Dec - Christmas Church Service  9.00 - 10.00
Fri 16th Dec - Rock Steady Concert 9.30 - 10.30


